# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name previously recorded on Reel 017945 Frame 0881. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction from Gordon Norris to Gordon Norrie.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Andrew Charles Hughes	07/17/2006	
Gordon Norrie	07/17/2006	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SolidWorks Corporation
Street Address:	300 Baker Avenue
City:	Concord
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01742

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11387653

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(978)341-0136 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: Wendy.Morrissey@hbsr.com Correspondent Name: Mary Lou Wakimura, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

4148.1008-000 MLW/WLM ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Morrissey

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT **REEL: 022351 FRAME: 0051** 

500798583

source=41481008000Assignment#page1.tif source=41481008000Assignment#page2.tif source=41481008000Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022351 FRAME: 0052

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/17/2006 500126755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Charles Hughes	07/17/2006
Gordon Norris	07/17/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SolidWorks Corporation		
Street Address:	300 Baker Avenue		
City:	Concord	Autor.	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	Sen Comme	
Postal Code:	01742		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11387653	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-895-1280

Email:

eunice.chang@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name:

Eunice K. Chang

Address Line 1:

31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 2:

Clifford Chance US LLP

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

6175-088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Eunice K. Chang

Total Attachments: 2

source=6175-088assignment#page1.tif source=6175-088assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 022351 FRAME: 0053**

Docket No. 6175-088

#### ASSIGNMENT

Andrew Charles Hughes, a citizen of the United Kingdom and residing at The Highlands, Warboys Road Bury, Huntingdon Cambridgeshire PE26 2NU England; and

Gordon Norrie, a citizen of the United Kingdom and residing at 27 Hillside Sawston Cambridgeshire CB2 4BL England

hereafter called "the Assignors", have made certain inventions and discoveries which are described in the patent specification entitled:

#### CONNECTIVITY CONTROLLED WIRE ROUTING

applying for Le	executed by us on the date etters Patent therefor	indicated on the	accompanying	Declaration, p	reparatory	to
$\boxtimes$	for Patent Application No	11/387,653	, Filing Date	March 23,	<u> 2006</u>	

Whereas, SolidWorks Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having offices and doing business at 300 Baker Avenue, Concord, Massachusetts 01742 hereafter called "the Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges recited below, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, this indenture witnesses that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby do assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, utility models, design registrations, reissues and extensions of any Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

We hereby authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as the Assignee may direct;

We warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

We hereby covenant and agree and bind our respective heirs, legal representatives and assign to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to or additional consideration from said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that they have signed this document as their own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

On this 17 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006 before me appeared Andrew Charles Hughes to me known and to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Witness Witness

On this 17 day of July, 2006 before me appeared Gordon Norrie to me known and to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Can Study Witness

Page 2 of 2

NYA 776328.1

Gordon Norrie